BOX ASSIGNMENTS 06 - 17 -	2002	DONOT C	JSE FOR TRADEMARKS	
00-17-	2002	v		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER		<u>.Y</u>	4	
OID DI FACE DECORD THE ATTACHED		פרסד.	Resulen	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNATION).	580	REOF.	C JUNE 1	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (IES) (ASSIGNUMS(S)).	La DEMETRICO	2 \/DOTCOC = :====	- no (00 (000)	
1. GEORGES F. ELIAS – signed on 02/21/2002 3.	2. DEMETRIOS     4.	G. VROTSOS – signed	on 02/20/2002	
5. 6-11-02	6.			
7.	8.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE		<b>1</b>		
TREST TOTAL TO WILL (O) OF CONVETTIVE TRANSPORT	D: LILO MI	5		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:			-	
NAME: VIRTUAL FONLINK, INC.	<del></del>		The state of the s	
,			l l	
ADDRESS: 1990 South Bundy Drive, Suite 650, Los Angeles, Ca	lifornia 90025			
	_			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐ YES	<u>⊠</u> NO		5 8	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):			¥ 5 8	
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple document)	copies of same As	ssignment signed by di	fferent inventors is one	
✓ ASSIGNMENT OF ✓ WHOLE ☐ PART INTER	REST E	EC. DATES: Februar	y 20, 2002 and	
☐ ORIGINAL ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			y 21, 2002	
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF I	DATES ON DECLARA	TION AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u> )				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attached	I? □YES □NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	BHEET(S) attached B. PATENT NO(		1* INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1			1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1		S) M#		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(  6. NUMBER IN	S) M#	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1  10.041054  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+	S) M#  VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1  10.041056  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq.	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1  10.04.056  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+	S) M#  VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO:(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1    10.061056    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:    Charanjit Brahma, Esq.   Pillsbury Winthrop LLP   725 S. Figueroa Street - Suite 2800	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1  10.04.056  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO:(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in Item 1    10.061056    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:    Charanjit Brahma, Esq.   Pillsbury Winthrop LLP   725 S. Figueroa Street - Suite 2800	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1  1 ode 581)	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no    10,061056    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 725 S. Figueroa Street – Suite 2800 Los Angels, CA 90017-5406	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCE	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1 ode 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JNT NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO:(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1    10.061056    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:    Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP   725 S. Figueroa Street - Suite 2800   Los Angels, CA 90017-5406    5.5ATTY DKT:	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co. L x \$40 = \$40  E IS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS	if not in item 1  1 ode 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no    10.06/056    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:    Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP   725 S. Figueroa Street - Suite 2800   Los Angels, CA 90017-5406    5.5ATTY DKT:	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEE INSUFFICIENCE	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co. L x \$40 = \$40  E IS MISSING OR INADE TY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNO 90414	if not in item 1  1 ode 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448	
A. PAT. APP. NO:(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1    10.061056    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:    Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP   725 S. Figueroa Street - Suite 2800   Los Angels, CA 90017-5406    5.5ATTY DKT:	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  E IS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUND 90414 red CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  de 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO:(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1    O 06 05 6	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  E IS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUND 90414 red CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  de 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no  IO. 36 IOS 4  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 725 S. Figueroa Street – Suite 2800 Los Angels, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT:  P. 277448  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics of the series of the	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not required.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  E IS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUND 90414 red CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  de 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no  IO. 36 IOS 4  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 725 S. Figueroa Street – Suite 2800 Los Angels, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT:  P. 277448  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics of the series of the	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requition is true and cor	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  E IS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUND 90414  red CLIENT NO. rect and any attached  of pages including this	if not in item 1  1  ide 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO. copy is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no  IO. 36 IOS 4  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 725 S. Figueroa Street – Suite 2800 Los Angels, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT:  P. 277448  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics of the series of the	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENC UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requition is true and corrected to the cover sheet, attains the cover sheet, attains the cover sheet, attains to the cover sheet, attains the cover sheet, attains to the cover sheet.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  EIS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO CLIENT NO.T 100  To pages including this chements and document	if not in item 1  1  ide 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO. copy is a true copy of	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no  IO. 36 IOS 4  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:  Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 725 S. Figueroa Street – Suite 2800 Los Angels, CA 90017-5406  5.5ATTY DKT:  P. 277448  MATTER NO.  CLIENT REF.  9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatics of the series of the	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requition is true and cor	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  EIS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO CLIENT NO.T 100  To pages including this chements and document	if not in item 1  1  ide 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO. copy is a true copy of	
A PAT APP. NO (S) series code/serial no if not in item 1    10.06/05/6    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:    Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP   725 S. Figueroa Street - Suite 2800   Los Angels, CA 90017-5406    5.5ATTY DKT:   P 277448   MATTER NO.   CLIENT REF.     9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.   Signature   Si	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENC UNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requition is true and corrected to the cover sheet, attains the cover sheet, attains the cover sheet, attains to the cover sheet, attains the cover sheet, attains to the cover sheet.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  EIS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO CLIENT NO.T 100  To pages including this chements and document	if not in item 1  1  ide 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO. copy is a true copy of	
A PAT APP NO (S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1    10.061056	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requition is true and correspond to the cover sheet, attacked (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  EIS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO DEPOSIT POSIT 90414  TO DEPOSIT 90414  TO DEPOSIT 90414  TO DEPOSIT 90414	if not in item 1  1  ide 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO. copy is a true copy of	
A PAT APP. NO (S) series code/serial no if not in item 1    10.06/05/6    5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:    Charanjit Brahma, Esq. Pillsbury Winthrop LLP   725 S. Figueroa Street - Suite 2800   Los Angels, CA 90017-5406    5.5ATTY DKT:   P 277448   MATTER NO.   CLIENT REF.     9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.   Signature   Si	6. NUMBER IN APPLNS 1+ 7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOTA  8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENCUNDER ORDER dup. sheet not requition is true and correspond to the cover sheet, attained to the cover sheet.	VOLVED: PATS 0 = TOTAL = FEE ENCLOSED: (Co.L x \$40 = \$40  EIS MISSING OR INADE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 90414  TO DEPOSIT POSIT 90414  TO DEPOSIT 90414  TO DEPOSIT 90414  TO DEPOSIT 90414	if not in item 1  1  ide 581)  EQUATE CHARGE JINT NUMBER: 03-3975 277448 MATTER NO. copy is a true copy of	

: (213) 488-7188 FAX: (213) 629-1033
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

**REEL: 012980 FRAME: 0434** 

BOX ASSIGNMENTS 02/22	G2 MARKS
RECOPDATION FO	The state of the s
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN	二、
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	
1. GEORGES F. ELIAS	2. DEMETRIOS G. VROTSOS (
3. 5.	6.
7.	8.
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	ED? ☐YES ⊠NO
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:	
NAME: VIRTUAL FONLINK, INC.	
ADDDESON 4000 O with Down to Drive Outle 050 Lee Appelles Co	life:- 0002F
ADDRESS: 1990 South Bundy Drive, Suite 650, Los Angeles, Ca	miornia 90025
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES	⊠no
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):	service of some Assignment signed by different inventors is and
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple document)	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE SPART INTER	REST EXEC. DATE:
☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐ SECURITY ☐ MERGER ☐ OTHER:	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u> )	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1
Series Compositation 1 Treatment	
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =
	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
10/08/058	
	TO THE STATE OF TH
5.5ATTY DKT:	IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE     INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
P 277448	UNDER ORDER NO   90414   277448
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
	10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this
of to be	cover sheet, attachments and document 3
marany Dia	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)
Signature Attorney: Charanjit Brahma	
Reg. No. 46,574	Date: February 22, 2002
Atty/Sec: CB/mg TEL: (213) 488-7188	FAX: (213) 629-1033

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

03/14/2002 TDIAZ1 00000094 10081058

01 FC:581

40.00 D

Intellectual Property Group

Atty. Dkt. PMS 90414

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) GEORGES F. ELIAS		2) DEMET	RIOS G. VRO	TSOS	
3)		4)			
5)		6)			
7) [	*** **** **** **** **** ***** *****	8)			
(hereinafter collectively ASSIGI	NOR), has/have made a	n invention kr	own as Dkt.	90414-277448	
and entitled: SYSTEM AND N	METHOD FOR WIRELES	SS TRANSAC	TIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
for which an application for Lett	ers Patent of the United	States			
oxtimes was executed even date her	rewith and is about to be	filed in the U	nited States Pa	atent and Trademark Offi	ce;
was filed on	, Appln. No.	1		;	
AND WHEREAS VIR	TUAL FONLINK, INC.				
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly o	organized and existing u	nder the laws	of the State of	CALIFORNIA	
		1990 South	Bundy Drive, S	Suite 650;	
and having its principal office ar	nd place of business at	Los Angeles	s, California 90	025	
desires to acquire an interest th	erein;				

of U.S. Origin Patent Application

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

PAT-114B 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Sig	nature	Date Signed	Witness	
1)	Name: Georges F. Elias	02/21/2002	<del></del>	
2)	Name: Demetrios G. Vrotsos	02/20/2002		
3)				
	Name:			
4)				
	Name:			
5)				
	Name:			*******
6)				
	Name:			
7)				
	Name:	······································		
8)				
	Name:			

PAT-114B 1/01

**RECORDED: 02/22/2002** 

-2-